Calgary () -vs- Regina ()

10/3/2025 at Regina

gate: 1706 37/P2N(|)25 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7:
Time: 2:02 Calgary L Q Q 1
Attendance: 287 Regina 0 0 0 0
Location: Regina CGY: Jess Martens (1)
REG:
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CGY REG
1st 10:29 CGY Jess Martens Caitlyn Perlinger, Alex Spence PP 1 0
Calgary Power Plays Regina Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:37 10:29 01:52 1 0 PPG 1st 04:36 06:36 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 02:26 04:26 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 10:02 12:02 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 12:59 14:59 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 17:00 19:00 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:08 18:08 02:00 0 0 == 2nd 19:25 01:25 02:00 0 0 --
07:52 1 0 1/4 08:00 0 0 0/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CcGY April Klarenbach 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 4:36 PP
1st REG Shaylee Scraba 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 8:37 PP
2nd REG Kaitlyn Gilroy 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 2:26 PP
2nd CGY Bree Kennedy 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 10:02 PP
2nd REG Brooke Fofonoff 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 12:59 PP
2nd CGY Brette Kerley 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:00 PP
2nd CcGY Brette Kerley 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 19:25 PP
3rd REG Olivia Leggett 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 16:08 PP




Calgary 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

BLK

Emma Tait
Madelynne Nafziger
Evelyn Lawrence
Solana Cooper
Jess Martens
Eden Carius
Bree Kennedy
Brooklin Fry
April Klarenbach
Brette Kerley
Hannah Reagh
Caitlyn Perlinger
Josie McLeod
Sydney Mercier
Jada Johns

Kyla Mitenko
Alex Spence
Sophia Zuck
Amelia Awad
Maisie Cope

o

OO MNNWOFRNFWNFEFWNORONO

Regina 0

Pos

Totals

Player

HO OOOOOOOOOOOOOOHRr OOO oM

NOOORr OOOOHrHr OOOOOOOOOO o>
HIO OOOOODOOODODODOODOOH+H O OoOOo o
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

N
()]

Total +/-

0-0

FO

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Tessa Stewart
Olivia Leggett
Callie Hilhorst
Meg Farmer
Rayna Hennie
Maggie Kate Fitzpatrick
Julianne Girardin
Felicia An

Shaylee Scraba
Kaitlyn Gilroy
Pippy Pritchard
Jordyn Blais
Cassidy Peters
Brooke Fofonoff
Kiah Shields
Makena Kushniruk
Natalie Williamson
Amy Swayze
Trinity Grove
Quinn McLaren

D

AP OOCOCOP~ROOOOH MA~MNWOHFHHFH WOON

Totals

Calgary Goalkeeping

Calgary Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN 1

Total

OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 O

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO o>
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Regina Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

N
N

Regina Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

29 Amelia Awad

30 Maisie Cope

W 59:43 0 0 11 12
0 0 0 o

27

30 Natalie Williamson
31 Amy Swayze

0:00
L 58:44

1

0 O

0

24

Totals

Calgary Faceoffs

0 0 11 12

27

Totals

Regina Faceoffs

1

0

11

24



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [04:36] Penalty on April Klarenbach CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP REG [04:36] Start power play for REG.

0-0 PP REG [06:36] April Klarenbach (CGY) penalty complete.

0-0 PP REG [06:36] End power play for REG.

0-0 [08:37] Penalty on Shaylee Scraba REG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP CGY [08:37] Start power play for CGY.

[10:29] GOAL by CGY Jess Martens (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Caitlyn Perlinger and Alex Spence, On ice for
0-0 CGY: , On ice for REG: , goal number 1 for season.

Calgary 1, Regina 0
1-0 PP REG [10:29] Shaylee Scraba (REG) penalty complete.
1-0 PP REG [10:29] End power play for CGY.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [02:26] Penalty on Kaitlyn Gilroy REG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP CGY [02:26] Start power play for CGY.

1-0 PP CGY [04:26] Kaitlyn Gilroy (REG) penalty complete.

1-0 PP CGY [04:26] End power play for CGY.

1-0 [10:02] Penalty on Bree Kennedy CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0 PP REG [10:02] Start power play for REG.

1-0 PP REG [12:02] Bree Kennedy (CGY) penalty complete.

1-0 PP REG [12:02] End power play for REG.

1-0 [12:59] Penalty on Brooke Fofonoff REG 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP CGY [12:59] Start power play for CGY.

1-0 PP CGY [14:59] Brooke Fofonoff (REG) penalty complete.

1-0 PP CGY [14:59] End power play for CGY.

1-0 [17:00] Penalty on Brette Kerley CGY 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP REG [17:00] Start power play for REG.

1-0 PP REG [19:00] Brette Kerley (CGY) penalty complete.

1-0 PP REG [19:00] End power play for REG.

1-0 [19:25] Penalty on Brette Kerley CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP REG [19:25] Start power play for REG.

Period #3 Plays

1-0 PP CGY [01:25] Brette Kerley (CGY) penalty complete.

1-0 PP CGY [01:25] End power play for REG.

1-0 [16:08] Penalty on Kiah Shields REG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP CGY [16:08] Start power play for CGY.

1-0 PP CGY [18:08] Kiah Shields (REG) penalty complete.

1-0 PP CGY [18:08] End power play for CGY.



