Calgary () -vs- Regina () 10/3/2025 at Regina

Date: 10/3/2025 Start: 7:07PM Time: 2:02 Attendance: 287 Location: Regina

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Calgary	1	0	0	1
Regina	0	0	0	0

CGY: Jess Martens (1)

REG:

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	CGY	REG
1st	10:29	CGY	Jess Martens	Caitlyn Perlinger, Alex Spence	PP	1	0

Calgary Power Plays

Regina Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	08:37	10:29	01:52	1	0	PPG	1st	04:36	06:36	02:00	0	0	
2nd	02:26	04:26	02:00	0	0		2nd	10:02	12:02	02:00	0	0	
2nd	12:59	14:59	02:00	0	0		2nd	17:00	19:00	02:00	0	0	
3rd	16:08	18:08	02:00	0	0		2nd	19:25	01:25	02:00	0	0	
			07:52	1	0	1/4		•		08:00	0	0	0/4

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	CGY	April Klarenbach	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	4:36	PP
1st	REG	Shaylee Scraba	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	8:37	PP
2nd	REG	Kaitlyn Gilroy	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	2:26	PP
2nd	CGY	Bree Kennedy	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	10:02	PP
2nd	REG	Brooke Fofonoff	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	12:59	PP
2nd	CGY	Brette Kerley	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:00	PP
2nd	CGY	Brette Kerley	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	19:25	PP
3rd	REG	Olivia Leggett	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	16:08	PP

Individual

Calgary 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Emma Tait	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Madelynne Nafziger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Evelyn Lawrence	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	9	Solana Cooper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Jess Martens	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	11	Eden Carius	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Bree Kennedy	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Brooklin Fry	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	14	April Klarenbach	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Brette Kerley	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
	18	Hannah Reagh	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	19	Caitlyn Perlinger	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	21	Josie McLeod	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	23	Sydney Mercier	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	24	Jada Johns	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Kyla Mitenko	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	26	Alex Spence	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	27	Sophia Zuck	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	29	Amelia Awad	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Maisie Cope	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	1	2	1	0	0	25	0	0-0	4-8	0

Regina 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Tessa Stewart	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	5	Olivia Leggett	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Callie Hilhorst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Meg Farmer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Rayna Hennie	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	12	Maggie Kate Fitzpatrick	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	14	Julianne Girardin	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	15	Felicia An	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Shaylee Scraba	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Kaitlyn Gilroy	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Pippy Pritchard	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
2	20	Jordyn Blais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	21	Cassidy Peters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Brooke Fofonoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	24	Kiah Shields	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	27	Makena Kushniruk	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	30	Natalie Williamson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Amy Swayze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	44	Trinity Grove	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	48	Quinn McLaren	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	_	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	27	0	0-0	4-8	0

Calgary Goalkeeping

Regina Goalkeeping

Calgary Goalkeeping

Regina Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
29	Amelia Awad	W	59:43	0	0	11	12	4	27
30	Maisie Cope		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			0	0	11	12	4	27

# Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30 Natalie Williamson		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Amy Swayze	L	58:44	1	0	6	11	7	24
Totals			1	0	6	11	7	24

Calgary Faceoffs

Regina Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:36] Penalty on April Klarenbach CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP REG	[04:36] Start power play for REG.
0-0	PP REG	[06:36] April Klarenbach (CGY) penalty complete.
0-0	PP REG	[06:36] End power play for REG.
0-0		[08:37] Penalty on Shaylee Scraba REG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CGY	[08:37] Start power play for CGY.
0-0		[10:29] GOAL by CGY Jess Martens (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Caitlyn Perlinger and Alex Spence, On ice for CGY: , On ice for REG: , goal number 1 for season.
		Calgary 1, Regina 0
1-0	PP REG	[10:29] Shaylee Scraba (REG) penalty complete.
1-0	PP REG	[10:29] End power play for CGY.
		Period #2 Plays
1-0		[02:26] Penalty on Kaitlyn Gilroy REG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP CGY	[02:26] Start power play for CGY.
1-0	PP CGY	[04:26] Kaitlyn Gilroy (REG) penalty complete.
1-0		[04:26] End power play for CGY.
1-0		[10:02] Penalty on Bree Kennedy CGY 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0	PP REG	[10:02] Start power play for REG.
1-0	PP REG	[12:02] Bree Kennedy (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0	PP REG	[12:02] End power play for REG.
1-0		[12:59] Penalty on Brooke Fofonoff REG 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0		[12:59] Start power play for CGY.
1-0	PP CGY	[14:59] Brooke Fofonoff (REG) penalty complete.
1-0	PP CGY	[14:59] End power play for CGY.
1-0		[17:00] Penalty on Brette Kerley CGY 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0		[17:00] Start power play for REG.
1-0		[19:00] Brette Kerley (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0		[19:00] End power play for REG.
1-0		[19:25] Penalty on Brette Kerley CGY 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP REG	[19:25] Start power play for REG.
		Period #3 Plays
1-0		[01:25] Brette Kerley (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0		[01:25] End power play for REG.
1-0		[16:08] Penalty on Kiah Shields REG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-0		[16:08] Start power play for CGY.
1 0		[10,00] Viah Chialda (DEC) panalty complete

1-0

1-0

PP CGY [18:08] Kiah Shields (REG) penalty complete.

PP CGY [18:08] End power play for CGY.